



Dear Community Partner,

On behalf of the Poway High PTSA Grad Night Committee, I am writing today to ask you to support our Grad Night event, the school's signature student-only graduation celebration. This year's event is Friday June 9, 2023. Grad Night began in 1989 as a safe, alcohol and drug-free event, hosted by parents and school volunteers, and has safely ushered Poway High graduates into adulthood ever since. This year, we are excited to celebrate the seniors at Belmont Park on graduation night, June 9th. They will have the whole park to themselves!

We hope you will consider making a cash or prize donation to help offset costs for our seniors and to enable us to continue this tradition for the class of 2023. We welcome any type of donation: gift cards, electronics, dorm room items, price reductions on services and goods to be used at the event. All platinum level sponsors will be recognized in an advertisement in the Poway Chieftain, on a banner to be displayed at Poway High, and the Poway High PTSA website and social media pages.

Your tax-deductible donation is truly appreciated! The Poway High School PTSA is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization with the **Tax ID Number 95-3274620.**

Please complete the enclosed sponsorship form and include it with your cash or prize donation. We are happy to pick up non-monetary donations or you may bring them to the school office.

Thank you for considering our request. Please contact me if you require additional information.

The Poway High PTSA and class of 2023 appreciates your support!

Sincerely,

Belinda Hoerr, Grad Night Committee Sponsorship Chair Poway High PTSA belindahoerr@gmail.com

Yes! I want to support a safe and sober graduation for our seniors with a contribution of:
\$1000 and above Platinum Sponsor : Includes name and logo on Grad Night banner displayed at Poway High, facing Espola Road, acknowledgement in the Poway Chieftain, PTSA website and social media pages.
\$500 Gold Sponsor : Includes name on Grad Night banner displayed at Poway High, facing Espola Road, acknowledgement on PTSA website and social media.
\$100 Silver Sponsor : Acknowledgement on PTSA website and social media.
Sponsorship of Grad Night T-Shirts: Includes your name and logo on T-shirt (contact sponsorship chair for more info)
Please make check payable to PHS PTSA and mail to PHS PTSA Grad Night Committee, 15500 Espola Rd, Poway, CA 92064 or donate online at powayptsa.org
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!
Please also complete this portion of the form so we may ensure proper recognition of your donation
Business Name:
Contact Name:
Phone: Email:
Address:
Donation Amount or In-Kind Value: \$
In-Kind Donation: gift cards, prizes (please describe)
☐ I wish to remain anonymous